
Previous edition unusable STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 11/2016) 
 Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243 

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 
1. CONTRACT ID CODE 

 
PAGE   OF   PAGES 

   1 4 
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NUMBER 
  0003 

3. EFFECTIVE DATE 
   07/09/2021 

4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQUISITION NUMBER 

    
5. PROJECT NUMBER (If applicable) 
 

6. ISSUED BY CODE  01601 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE  
 U.S. Department of Energy 
 SPRPMO 
 900 Commerce Road East 
 New Orleans, LA 70123 

 

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (Number, street, county, State and ZIP Code) 
 
 
  
 

(X) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NUMBER 

 
89243521RFE000017 

 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) 
 

06/10/2021 

 

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NUMBER 

  
  
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 

  
  

CODE FACILITY CODE  
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS 

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers  is extended    is not extended. 
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: 
(a) By completing items 8 and 15, and returning ___1_____ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted;  
or (c) By separate letter or electronic communication which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE 
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. 
If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by letter or electronic communication, provided each letter or electronic 
communication makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified. 
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) 
 

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS.  
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NUMBER AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. 

CHECK ONE A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER 
NUMBER IN ITEM 10A. 

   

  
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, 

appropriation data, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b). 
 

  C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: 
 

  D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) 
 

E.  IMPORTANT: Contractor  is not         is required to sign this document and return _______copies to the issuing office. 
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.) 
The above numbered solicitation is hereby amended to incorporate the following changes: 
 
a) Task Order Solicitation 89243521RFE000017, Section I Clauses Incorporated By Reference –  

FAR 52.222-55 Minimum Wages Under Executive Order 13658 (Nov 2020) and FAR 52.222-62 Paid Sick Leave 
Under Executive Order 13706 (Jan 2017) are added. 
 

b) Attachment 3.0 Section C, Performance Work Statement, Paragraph 4.1, “Quality Control” – The first sentence of 
the second paragraph is amended to read as follows:  “The finalized QCP will be accepted by the Government after 
award of the Task Order.” 

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect. 
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 
 

16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) 

     Mary C. Roark 
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 

 
 

16B UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED 
 
  07/09/2021 

(Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer) 

https://www.federalregister.gov/executive-order/13658


RFP No. 89243521RFE000017 
Amendment No. 0003 

Page 2 of 4 

 

SF30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION 
 
 

c) Section J, Attachment 4, Service Contract Labor Standards (SCLS) Wage Determination – The applicable wage 
determination is WD No. 2015-5189, Revision No. 18, dated 05/20/2021.  The Wage Determination is available 
at https://sam.gov/wage-determination/2015-5189/18  
 

d) Attachment 8.0 Section L, Proposal Preparation and Submission Instructions and Notices to Offerors, 
Paragraph L.16(b)(2) – This item is amended to read as follows:  “List of Tables, Exhibits, and Acronyms 
(excluded from page limitation).” 
 

e) Attachment 8.0 Section L, Proposal Preparation and Submission Instructions and Notices to Offerors, 
Attachment L-6 – Delete Attachment L-6 and replace with the attached revised Attachment L-6. 

 
f) Attachment 9.0 Section M, Evaluation Factors and Basis of Award, Paragraph M.5 – The second sentence of 

the first paragraph is amended to read as follows:  “The Government will evaluate the Offeror’s Volume III price 
proposal to determine price realism, price reasonableness and the Offeror’s understanding of the task order 
requirements.” 
 

The Proposal Due Date of 12:00PM Central Daylight Time July 15, 2021 remains unchanged. 

https://sam.gov/wage-determination/2015-5189/18


RFP No. 89243521RFE000017 
Amendment No. 0003 

Page 3 of 4 
 

ATTACHMENT L-6 
PRICE PROPOSAL SUMMARY 

 
REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL NO. 89243521RFE000017 

 
 
 
 

COST 
ELEMENT 

 
 
 

TRANSITION 
COST 

 
 
 

2 YEAR BASE 
PERIOD 

 
 
 

OPTION YEAR 
NO. 1 

 
 
 

OPTION YEAR 
NO. 2 

 
 
 

OPTION YEAR 
NO. 3 

 
 
 
 

PHASE-OUT 

 
 
 

TOTAL 
CONTRACT 

Direct Labor 
Total (Non-LE2 

and LE2) 

       

 

Indirect Costs 
(Labor)  

       

Indirect Cost 
Total - Travel, 
Training, Audit 

Services 
Subcontract, 

ODCs (Non-LE2 
and LE2) 

  
 
 

$607,680 

 
 
 

$315,512 

 
 
 

$323,559 

 
 
 

$331,813 

  

Relocation        

Profit XXXXX     XXXXX  

Contract Access 
Fee (CAF) 

       

Total        
 
 
 
 
 
 



RFP No. 89243521RFE000017 
Amendment No. 0003 

Page 4 of 4 
 

NOTES AND INSTRUCTIONS  
 

1. Supporting details shall be provided in a separate attachment for all transition activities in Offeror’s own format.  
 

2. Amounts for the cost elements of indirect costs and other should be extracted from the corresponding attachments provided 
herein.  

 
3. For the base contract and option periods, the indirect cost totals shown above should be assumed. The current subcontract for 

audit services is with Alpiger. The subcontract expires on October 31, 2021. Other Direct Costs includes postage machine and 
FedEx/UPS services. Any travel amounts for the transition and phase-out periods should be determined by the Offeror.  
 

4. If the Offeror anticipates the need to relocate personnel, enter the appropriate estimates above and provide supporting details in 
a separate attachment. Any relocation costs associated with the mobilization and demobilization of key personnel should be 
entered under the transition and phase-out periods, respectively.  
 

5. No profit will be paid for transition and phase-out.  
 

6. Contractor proposed profit.  
 

7. The CAF percentage for this Task Order is 0.75%. The CAF percentage applies to all prices/costs above. 




